

**T.A-55 OF 2022**

**ORDER NO 12  
DT 21.12.2023**

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing petition.

Submission made by the petitioner.

An adjournment petition filed by the respondent at 12.05 p.m.

Copy served and objected to.

Heard the adjournment petition.

The adjournment petition filed by the respondent is rejected.

The petitioner also files an application praying for extension of the stay order. Copy served and strongly objected to.

The petition is heard considered and allowed. The ad-interim order be extended till the next date.

To **08.01.2024** for passing order.

**ADJ 3RD  
ALIPORE SOUTH24 PGS  
(JO CODE WB00757)**