

TITLE APPEAL 55 of 2022

Order No. 13 dated 08.01.2024

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for extension of the Ad-interim order of stay.

The petition is heard, considered and allowed.

The Ad-interim order of stay be extended till the next date.

W.O. filed by the respondent. Copy served and objected to.

Let, it be kept with the record.

Today is fixed for passing order.

Court is otherwise busy.

No time today.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 07.03.2024 for hearing of the appeal.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)