

**Title Appeal -55 of 2022**

**order no. 26**  
**13.01.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing the petition dated 29.10.2025 filed by the respondent.

Appellant has filed a petition praying for time for filing WO.

On perusal of the case record it appears that appellant has filed a petition praying for expunging the name of respondent / defendant no.2 from cause title. Inadvertently no date is fixed for this application. Copy has already been served.

To **07.03.2026** for hearing the petition dated 29.10.2025 filed by the respondent. WO if any in the mean time and the petition dated 13.01.2026 filed by the appellant . WO if any in the mean time.

**A.D.J (3<sup>rd</sup>) Court.**  
**(WB00742)**